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From: judgewatchers@aol.com
To: Dabhlia.Lithwick@slate.com
Subject: Thank you, etc.
Date: Fri, 23 Mar 2007 12:37 PM

for brightening my day!

I think my last words to you in February, as you boarded an elevator at NY Law School, was that
the "disruption of Congress" case was getting closer to you at the U.S. Supreme Court. This,
because the D.C. Court of Appeals had rendered its decision on my appeal (in December) -- as to
which (in January) I had filed a petition for rehearing, rehearing en banc, and to vacate for fraud,
etc. Yesterday, I received the Court of Appeals' denial of the petition -- so now the clock begins for
my filing a cert petition.

Will keep you posted on this important, politically-explosive case.

Elena

----- Original Message-----

From: Dahlia.Lithwick@slate.com

To: judgewatchers@aol.com

Sent: Fri, 23 Mar 2007 8:08 AM

Subject: RE: Building Honest Scholarship & Pedagogy: March 27, 2007 symposium "Are Federal
Judges Political?..."

Forwarding along to Lyle as well.
Best
Dahlia

From: judgewatchers@aol.com [mailto:judgewatchers@aol.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2007 8:57 PM

To: cgrimes@syr.edu; nscherer@wellesley.edu

Cc: kjbybee@maxwell.syr.edu; mjobbie@syr.edu; ladolak@law.syr.edu; semortim@syr.edu; bekaufma@syr.edu;
stober@toberlaw.com; lee-epstein@northwestern.edu; Dahlia Lithwick

Subject: Building Honest Scholarship & Pedagogy: March 27, 2007 symposium "Are Federal Judges Political?...

TO: Professor Charlotte Grimes & Assistant Professor Nancy Scherer

RE: Institute for the Study of the Judiciary, Politics, and the Media
March 27, 2007 symposium "Are Federal Judges Political?...

Attached is my memo of yesterday's date -- which came back as undeliverable, apparently because
the enclosures exceeded size limits.

The four indicated enclosures to the memo will be sent in the next four successive e-mails.
Since I do not have an e-mail or other contact address for Lyle Denniston, an indicated recipient --

and Institute Directory Bybee & Assistant Director Obbie have refused to assist me in that regard --
I ask Dahlia Lithwick to kindly forward this and the next four e-mails on to Mr. Denniston, after
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